

**TOWN OF ELLENBORO**  
**RITCHIE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**CONTRACT #1 – SANITARY SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022 AT 2:00PM**  
**Thrasher Project #020-01642**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Famco, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,994.00	\$ 60,994.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 11,161.85	\$ 11,161.85	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
3	100	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" ACP w/8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	930	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" ACP w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 97.00	\$ 90,210.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 67,890.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 57,846.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 139,500.00
5	320	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" ACP w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 23,584.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 54,720.00
6	1525	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 94.00	\$ 143,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 114,375.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 94,550.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 157,075.00
7	800	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 99.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,000.00
8	215	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 15,856.25	\$ 133.00	\$ 28,595.00
9	25	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	120	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (15'-18')	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	25	LF	8" D.I. CL50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,425.00
12	270	LF	8" D.I. CL50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 155.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,800.00
13	145	LF	8" D.I. CL50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 19,285.00	\$ 154.10	\$ 22,344.50	\$ 188.00	\$ 27,260.00
14	480	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 89.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 24,312.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 46,560.00
15	70	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.35	\$ 4,574.50	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,210.00
16	90	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 219.05	\$ 19,714.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00
17	275	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 225.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 103,125.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 154,000.00
18	25	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 295.75	\$ 7,393.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00
19	30	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 15,450.00
20	80	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 195.35	\$ 15,628.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 38,000.00
21	1	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	1,870	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 69,190.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 54,136.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 84,150.00
23	30	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer Service including 4" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,346.75	\$ 40,402.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 41,850.00
24	4	EA	6" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 1,721.05	\$ 6,884.20	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 4,980.00
25	2	EA	8" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 2,154.10	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,730.00
26	14	EA	Abandon Existing Manhole in Place	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 525.10	\$ 7,351.40	\$ 905.00	\$ 12,670.00

27	8	EA	Remove and Replace existing 48" Concrete Manhole (0-6')	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,389.00	\$ 27,112.00	\$ 4,899.05	\$ 39,192.40	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
28	30	EA	New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 3,389.00	\$ 101,670.00	\$ 4,999.05	\$ 149,971.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 93,000.00
29	85	VF	48" Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 605.25	\$ 51,446.25	\$ 247.00	\$ 20,995.00
30	4	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6')	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 1,536.85	\$ 6,147.40	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 5,300.00
31	1	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (6'+)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,609.40	\$ 1,609.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
32	2	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 1,400.75	\$ 2,801.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 6,650.00
33	10	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 808.05	\$ 8,080.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
34	315	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 98.00	\$ 30,870.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 54,495.00	\$ 185.35	\$ 58,385.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,250.00
35	580	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 58.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 62,060.00	\$ 131.80	\$ 76,444.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,700.00
36	1,045	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 24,400.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,810.00
37	60	LF	WVDOH Type "D" Trench Repair	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 405.65	\$ 24,339.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 47,100.00
38	75	LF	Concrete Apron	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 26,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56,250.00
39	110	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 264.25	\$ 29,067.50	\$ 208.00	\$ 22,880.00
40	80	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 201.95	\$ 16,156.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,120.00
41	630	LF	1.5" HMA Full-Lane Overlay Including Roto-Milling	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 84,420.00	\$ 65.15	\$ 41,044.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,650.00
42	850	LF	1.5" HMA Shoulder Overlay Including Roto-Milling	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 34,850.00
43	1,025	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 30.05	\$ 30,801.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,350.00
44	95	LF	Sidewalk Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 254.30	\$ 24,158.50	\$ 211.00	\$ 20,045.00
45	540	LF	Concrete Curb Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 28,836.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 31,860.00
46	70	LF	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 183.45	\$ 12,841.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
47	490	LF	Stream Bank Slope Restoration	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 36,260.00	\$ 62.10	\$ 30,429.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,500.00
48	2,400	LF	Restoration	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 13.05	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00
49	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,748.00	\$ 9,748.00	\$ 7,099.65	\$ 7,099.65	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,292,835.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,392,070.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,447,285.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,793,400.00</b>	

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)



8-26-22